

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9901/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in WA No.1473/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

....2/-

- 2-

Two weeks' time is granted to Respondent No.1 to file  
counter affidavit.

In the meantime, no action for contempt will be taken.

Place this petition on 22nd April, 2013.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master