

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9901/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in WA No.1473/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B.Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

Mr. Aadithya, Adv.

Mr. Sodhan Baby, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. R.Venkataramani, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Gurukrishan Kumar, learned
senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

As requested by counsel for the respondent, adjourned
for one week for producing the representations dated 27.1.2004
and 26.3.2004 made to the State Government and the response of
the State to that, if any.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER