

x

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7382 OF 2013

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Koka Raghav Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

For

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant as well as counsel for the State of A.P. From the said application it appears that all that the Authorities are constructing is a compound wall around the suit land. That need not be restrained. In case the Authorities of the State want to construct anything further, they will not do so except with the permission of this Court. This position is made clear. The I.A. is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER