

ITEM NO.20

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9485/2021,9486/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7382/2013

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI (DEAD). & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9485/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 9486/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 26-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Issue notice to the proposed Legal Representatives of deceased  
respondent no. 1, returnable in four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)