

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 55073/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7382/2013

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI (DEAD). & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55073/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 02-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

As per order dated 26.07.2013, service upon respondent no. 2
is not necessary.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Advocate has filed vakalatnama in
respect of proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1.

Now, IA for substitution alongwith matter be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm