

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7382/2013

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NIZAM ALI (DEAD). & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9485/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Dolly Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vakalatnama/memo of appearance has already been filed by the learned counsel on behalf of all the LRs of deceased respondent no. 1. Service is complete.

Substitution application is allowed.

Matter shall be processed for listing before the Court.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR